Resin impregnated paper bushing,
oil to air, type GSB
Technical guide
1ZSC000563-AAC en, Rev. 4
This Technical Guide has been produced to allow transformer manufacturers, and their
designers and engineers, access to all the technical information required to assist them
in their selection of the appropriate transformer bushing. The guide should be used in
conjunction with the Selection Guide to allow the optimum selection to be made.

•	 Additional accessories or modifications.
•	 Test required, in addition to the normal routine tests.
Ordering example 1:
Bushing: GSB 245/1600/0,6 Composite, test tap 1ZSC901245-CAB
Connection: Draw rod, lower, additional joint H1 = 300 mm 1ZSC999006
Draw rod, upper, bottom contact type 1 standard 1ZSC999007
Outer terminal: Copper/Silver, D2 = 30 mm 1ZSC999001-AAC
End-shield: Epoxy insulated 1ZSC999003-AEA
Ordering example 2:
Bushing: GSB 420/1600/0,3 Composite, voltage tap 1ZSC901420-CBA
Connection: Inner terminal D3 = 30 mm 1ZSC999005-AAB
Outer terminal: Aluminium, D2 = 60 mm 1ZSC999001-AAB
End-shield: Pressboard insulated 1ZSC999003-AEB
Nameplate
Contact us
©
 C